## **University Committee Charge**

Review the University Committee Policy
<a href="https://itwin.thomasmore.edu/Policy/Home/Policy?policyID=13">https://itwin.thomasmore.edu/Policy/Home/Policy?policyID=13</a>
Submit form to the President via Cabinet



University Committee Information	
University Committee Name	Gender Equity Committee
Date	November 1, 2021
⊠ Standing University Committee      □ Ad Ho	c University Committee
Who will oversee the committee? It should be the President or Vice President.	Director of Athletics
Committee Charge	
equitable participation opportunities, scholars academic support services, coaching staff, fac	for ensuring the fair treatment of all student-athletes and staff, including ships, benefits (equipment, supplies, practice time, and travel funds), ilities (practice, competition, medical, training, housing, and dining), ecruitment. The committee will proactively develop and assess a gendemely manner.
Committee Composition	
Committee Chair	Senior Woman Administrator
Additional Committee Members by position:	Athletic Coaching Staff – one male and one female Athletic Administrative Staff – one male and one female (SWA) Dean of Student Diversity, Engagement, and Success and Title IX Coordinator Director of Financial Aid Faculty Athletic Representative Faculty Representative, at-large University Legal Council Vice President and Chief of Staff as President's Office designee Student Representatives (4)
*Completed University Committee Charge	e will remain on file in the President's Office and University Archives.
It will also be included a  Approved by President <u>signature on file</u>	s an appendix to the University Committee Policy.*  Date November 1, 2021